## GOETZ PHYSICAL CULTURE CENTER, INCORPORATED Liability Waiver

In consideration of Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated granting permission to enter its' facility, I \_\_\_\_\_\_ waive all claims for damage or loss to my person and property that may be caused by any act or failure to act of Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated, its' officers, agents or employees. I agree to indemnify Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated for the cost incurred by Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated as the result of the defense against such claims, suits, damages, penalties, injuries and/or losses arising from my use of the facility and related equipment. I assume the risk of all conditions in and about the facility and waive any and all specific notice of the existence of such conditions. All guests and members of said facility agree and acknowledge that they are individually responsible for their own physical and mental condition. Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated is not responsible for any individual who exceeds their own physical limitations during any physical exertion or exercise program or while using any of said facilities exercise equipment and/or amenities. As such, I assume full responsibility for any injuries, disease, infection, damages or losses which may occur to me on or about the facility and do hereby fully and forever release and discharge Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated, its' owner(s), employee(s), agent(s) from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action, or cause of action, present or future, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of my use or intended use of the facilities and equipment thereof.

Furthermore, I represent and agree that I am in good physical condition and that I have no disability, impairment or ailment preventing me from engaging in active or passive exercise that will be detrimental or inimical to my health, safety, comfort or physical condition if I do engage or participate. I understand that any written or verbal consultation, advice or guidance provided to me by any direct or indirect representative of Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated should be reviewed by a licensed medical, nutritional and/or fitness professional prior to my implementation of such information.

Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated is not responsible or liable for the actions of trainers, coach's, instructors and/or advisers using and/or operating within the facility. Said personnel are not providing services as employees of Goetz Physical Culture Center, Incorporated.

Printed name

Date / Time

Signature

Identifying number (D.L. / D.O.B.)

If the above being under	18 years of age; I,	being a legal
guardian of	in the capacity as	consent to the
foregoing liability waiver.		

Signature

Identifying number (D.L. / D.O.B.)

Goetz Physical Culture Center representative: